SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 1279/2023

ABCI INFRASTRUCTURES PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MEMBER SECRETARY, CENTRAL POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.37982/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA NO.37983/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA NO.37981/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 13-03-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR

Ms. Natasha Sahrawat, Adv.

Ms. Deepali Bhanot, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in the month of August 2023.

Notices would be served by all modes, including dasti.

In the meanwhile, there will be a stay of direction to deposit the compensation amount, as calculated in paragraph 19 of the impugned judgment/order, subject to the appellant depositing Rs.1 crore with the concerned authorities within a period of six weeks from today.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI) AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)