SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 90/2023

ABCI INFRASTRUCTURES PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MEMBER SECRETARY, CENTRAL POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.3199/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.3202/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.3195/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 18-04-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR

Ms. Natasha Sahrawat, Adv.

Ms. Deepali Bhanot, Adv.

Mr. Rudraksh Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.

Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Manya Hasija, Adv.

Mr. Nihar Dharmadhikari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the parties that a similar appeal being Civil Appeal no. 1279/2023 *inter se* the parties is pending.

The Registry is directed to list the present appeal alongwith Civil Appeal no. 1279/2023 in the third week of July 2023.

Interim order dated 16.01.2023 shall continue to operate, till the next date of hearing.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)